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RFP 202205250

Question 1

I’m inquiring about an extension to submit a proposal in accordance with the PSC-NSS Request for
Proposal for Updating the Canadian USAR Classification Guide and Developing a National Accreditation
Process, Solicitation No. 202205250. Due to current challenges with respect to having adequate staff
resources needed for preparing the proposal, I'm hoping we can get approval for an extension. Ideally
we would like to propose an extension of 4 weeks — however please advise of what would be acceptable

Answer 1

Public Safety Canada is willing to extend the bid solicitation period to April 12, 2022. Please see
amendment 1

Question 1

Je m'enquiers d'une prolongation pour soumettre une proposition conformément a la demande de
proposition pour la mise a jour du guide de classification canadien de I'USAR et |'élaboration d'un
processus d'accréditation national, sollicitation no 202205250. En raison des défis actuels concernant
les ressources en personnel nécessaires a la préparation de la proposition, j'espere que nous pourrons
obtenir I'approbation d'une prolongation. Idéalement, nous aimerions proposer une prolongation de 4
semaines, mais veuillez nous indiquer ce qui serait acceptable.

Réponse 1

Sécurité publique Canada est disposé a prolonger la période d'appel d'offres jusqu'au 12 avril 2022.
Veuillez consulter la modification 1
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